GABITES

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
CAYGILL
Born:
Died:

Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:
Gabites
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Borthwick

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Gabites
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Cross
Born:

Died:
Buried:

Gl

Herbert Fletcher
19 Dec 1882 Christchurch, NZ
29 Nov 1979 (97) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Karori cemetery, Willington, NZ
Fletcher Gabites 1848 - 1924
Mary Lorimer 1859 - 1948
12 Nov 1911

Martha Elizabeth

10 May 1882

28 Apr 1955 (73) Wellington, NZ
Karori cemetery, Willington, NZ

John Allott Cayagill 1856 - 1899
Martha (Patti) Close 1847 - 1902

John Fletcher

4 Jul 1913 Foxton, NZ
19 Aug 2001 (88) Wellington, NZ
Awa Tapu cemetery, Paraparaumu Beach, NZ
1949
Elizabeth Mary
30 Aug 1913
30 Sep 2010 (97) Wellington, NZ
Awa Tapu cemetery, Paraparaumu Beach, NZ
Jean Maud
9 Jun 1916 Feilding, NZ

5 Apr 2013 (97)
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

12 May 1945 Wellington, NZ
Mervyn Wallace Military Medal (MM)

16 Apr 1917 Balclutha, NZ

1 Jun 1966 (49) Lake Taupo (drowned)

Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
WW2, Captain, NZ Armoured Corp



Gabites
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Hodgkins
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

Allott Lorimer

27 Apr 1919

30 Jan 2004 (85)

WW?2, ballots, Promoted to Flying Officer,1 Oct 1942

Promoted to Flight Lt, 8 Nov 1943

1951

Audrey Mary Orne
Wellington, NZ
Wellington, NZ

30 Mar 1915

17 Jan 2016 (101)

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Electoral Rolls:

1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978

1935
1958
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963

Gl

Herbert
Palmerston Nth
Foxton

Foxton

Foxton
Palmerston Nth
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

John

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Met Asst
Met Asst
Met Asst
Meteorologist
Meteorologist
Meteorologist
Meteorologist

Martha
ChCh
ChCh
Foxton
Foxton

PN
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Elizabeth

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married



1969
1972
1978

1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

Gl

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Mervyn

Warera

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Allott

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Meteorologist
Meteorologist
Meteorologist

Shearer

Uni Lecturer
Uni Lecturer
Uni Lecturer
Uni Lecturer
Uni Lecturer

Architect
Architect
Architect
Architect
Architect
Architect
Architect
Architect

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Jean
Lyttelton
PN

PN

PN

PN

PN

Audrey

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



