GABITES Herbert Fletcher

Born: 19 Dec 1882 Christchurch, NZ Died: 29 Nov 1979 (97) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Willington, NZ

Father: Fletcher Gabites 1848 – 1924 Mother: Mary Lorimer 1859 - 1948

Married: 12 Nov 1911

CAYGILL Martha Elizabeth

Born: 10 May 1882

Died: 28 Apr 1955 (73) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Willington, NZ

Father: John Allott Caygill 1856 – 1899 Mother: Martha (Patti) Close 1847 – 1902

Children:

Gabites John Fletcher

Born: 4 Jul 1913 Foxton, NZ
Died: 19 Aug 2001 (88) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Awa Tapu cemetery, Paraparaumu Beach, NZ

Married: 1949

Borthwick Elizabeth Mary

Born: 30 Aug 1913

Died: 30 Sep 2010 (97) Wellington, NZ Buried: Awa Tapu cemetery, Paraparaumu Beach, NZ

Gabites Jean Maud

Born: 9 Jun 1916 Feilding, NZ

Died: 5 Apr 2013 (97)

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 12 May 1945 Wellington, NZ

Cross Mervyn Wallace Military Medal (MM)

Born: 16 Apr 1917 Balclutha, NZ

Died: 1 Jun 1966 (49) Lake Taupo (drowned)

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

WW2, Captain, NZ Armoured Corp

G1 1

Gabites Allott Lorimer

Born: 27 Apr 1919 Died: 30 Jan 2004 (85)

Buried:

WW2, ballots, Promoted to Flying Officer, 1 Oct 1942

Promoted to Flight Lt, 8 Nov 1943

Married: 1951

Hodgkins Audrey Mary Orne

Born: 30 Mar 1915 Wellington, NZ Died: 17 Jan 2016 (101) Wellington, NZ

Buried:

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Electoral Rolls:

	Herbert		Martha	
1905/06	Palmerston Nth	Teacher	ChCh	Spinster
1911	Foxton	Teacher	ChCh	Spinster
1914	Foxton	Teacher	Foxton	Married
1919	Foxton	Teacher	Foxton	Married
1928	Palmerston Nth	Teacher	PΝ	Married
1935	Lyttelton	Teacher	Lyttelton	Married
1938	Lyttelton	Teacher	Lyttelton	Married
1946	Wellington	Teacher	Wellington	Married
1949	Wellington	Teacher	Wellington	Married
1954	Wellington	Teacher	Wellington	Married
1957	Wellington	Retired		
1963	Palmerston Nth	Retired		
1969	Palmerston Nth	Retired		
1972	Palmerston Nth	Retired		
1978	Palmerston Nth	Retired		
	John		Elizabeth	
1935	Wellington	Met Asst		
1958	Wellington	Met Asst		
1946	Wellington	Met Asst	Wellington	Spinster
1949	Wellington	Meteorologist	Wellington	Married
1954	Wellington	Meteorologist	Wellington	Married
1957	Wellington	Meteorologist	Wellington	Married
1963	Wellington	Meteorologist	Wellington	Married

G1 2

1969 1972 1978	Wellington Wellington Wellington	Meteorologist Meteorologist Meteorologist	Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married
1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978	Mervyn Warera Palmerston Nth	Shearer Uni Lecturer Uni Lecturer Uni Lecturer Uni Lecturer Uni Lecturer	Jean Lyttelton P N P N P N P N P N	Spinster Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow
1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978	Wellington	Architect Architect Architect Architect Architect Architect Architect Architect Architect	Audrey Wellington	Spinster Spinster Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married

G1 3